KGZ-10 Series
Oxygen Sensors
Accurate oxygen measurement
DESCRIPTION
The KGZ-10 is a high-accuracy oxygen sensor suitable for
many applications.  Originally developed for boiler
applications, the product range has been extended to offer
versions suitable for oxygen monitoring on board commercial

FailurFailurFailurFailurFailure to comply with these instre to comply with these instre to comply with these instre to comply with these instre to comply with these instructions could ructions could ructions could ructions could ructions could result inesult inesult inesult inesult in
death or serious injurdeath or serious injurdeath or serious injurdeath or serious injurdeath or serious injuryyyyy.....
ORDER GUIDE
DescriptionDescriptionDescriptionDescriptionDescription Catalogue ListingCatalogue ListingCatalogue ListingCatalogue ListingCatalogue Listing
Oxygen Sensor KGZ-10
Oxygen Sensor KGZ-10SP
Automation and ContrAutomation and ContrAutomation and ContrAutomation and ContrAutomation and Control Solutionsol Solutionsol Solutionsol Solutionsol Solutions
Sensing and Control
Honeywell
Newhouse Industrial Estate
Motherwell, ML1 5SB  UK
100468-EN Issue 2 UK07 GLO
September 2004
Copyright 2004 Honeywell International Inc.
MOUNTING DIMENSIONS IN MM (INCHES) FOR REFERENCE ONLY
TECHNICAL DATA
Electrical Characteristics
Sensor voltage levels (recommended ), V 45-64-85 mV
Pump current (recommended), A 40 uA
Heater supply, V/A 4.35 V (1.85 A)
Heater supply (stand by) 2.0 V
Pump resistance at 700 °C, Ohm dc 1 kOhm (typ.)
ac 1 kHz 120 Ohm (typ.)
Operational specifications
Oxygen pressure range 2 mbar – 3 bar
Operational temperature 700 °C
Stand by temperature 500 °C (typ.)
Sensitivity 1.05 ms/mbar
Accuracy < 5 mbar
Response time < 4 s
Warm up time < 100 s
Warm up time (from stand by) < 20 s
Permissable gas temperature -100 /+250 °C
Gas flow rate 0-10 m/s
Mechanical characteristics
Repetitive permissable acceleration 5 g
Incidental permissable acceleration 30 g
30,10 ± 0,1
(1.18 ± 0.004)
4,1 ± 0,07
(0.16 ± 0.003)
2,2 min.
(0.087 min)
25,8 ± 0.2
(1.02 ± 0.008)
12,0 ± 0,1
(0.47 ± 0.004)
39,0 ± 0,2
(1.54 ± 0.008)
20,0 ± 0,1
(0.79 ± 0.004)
20,0 ± 0,1
(0.79 ± 0.004)
13,0
(0.51)
22,5
(0.75)
2,5 (0.10)
3,0 (0.12)
Sensor
Heater Marker
Pump
Common
30,1 ± 0,1
(1.18 ± 0.004)
Heater
25,8 ± 0,2
(1.02 ± 0.008)
Common
4,1 ± 0,007
(0.16 ± 0.003)
2,2 Min.